RESOLUTION 2021-0408 and CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

WHEREAS, the appointment to the Zoning Board of Appeals by the Ogle County Board;

WHEREAS, the name of

Randy Ocken 3445 N Union Rd Polo, IL 61064

who is an elector of said district, is presented to the Ogle County Board for approval of appointment;

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, the appointment is for term that ends 4/30/2026.

Voted upon and passed by the Ogle County Board on April 20, 2021.

John Finfrock, Chairman Ogle County Board

(COUNTY SEAL)

Laura J. Cook, Ogle County Clerk

APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT RECEIVED BY THE OGLE COUNTY BOARD 2021 MAR - 1 AM 11: 34

OGLE COUNTY CLERK

Date: Feb. 25, 2021

Please type or print legibly

Position: Zoning Board of Appeals (Circle One – Regular / Alt. #1 / Alt. #2)
Applicant's Name: Rauch Ocken (Last)
Address: <u>3445 N Ulion Rd</u> .
Polo IL 61064-9216 (City) (State) (Zip)
Township: Wincoln
Phone: 815-440-5684
(Home) (Work) E-Mail: <u>Mocken@qMail.Com</u>
E-Mail: <u>Prockey@gMail.</u> Com Do you have a conflict of interest if appointed? YES NO

SUBMIT RESUMÉ OR BRIEF BIO

I understand this original application must be returned to the Ogle County Clerk's Office on or before <u>APRIL 1, 2021</u>, by 4:30 p.m. The above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Mail to: Ogle County Clerk 105 S 5th St – Suite 104 Oregon, IL 61061

Signature of

February 25, 2021

Randy Ocken 3445 N Union Rd Polo, II 61064 815-440-5684 rnocken@gmail.com

Zoning provides for systematic and orderly development with optimal benefits for the citizens of Ogle County. I have been privileged to serve on the Zoning Board of Appeals and request to be appointed to a third term.

FAMILY

Wife, Nancy; daughters, Carrie and Brooke; eight grandchildren, 3 step-grandchildren

EDUCATION

Polo Community High School, 1965 University of Illinois, BS Chemistry, 1969 Northern Illinois University, MS Education, 1974

WORK

Taught high school chemistry, physics, mathematics, 1969-2005 Farming fourth generation family farm in Lincoln Township, 1974-present

ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICES

Lincoln Township Board, 2005-present Ogle County Regional Planning Commission, 2006-2011 Ogle County Zoning Board of Appeals, 2011-present

MEMBERSHIPS

Polo Lions Club Ogle County Farm Bureau National Education Association